
Pos. Name & Surname Class Car No. Car Details Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap

1 Franco Scribante A+ 25 Porsche 997 8 59:897 10 59.687 10 1:08.284 10 1:09.120 10 1:09.225 10 59:460 10 59:183 8 59:351 6 59:346 6 59:664 10 01:17.399 6 01:17.202 6 01:42.355 8 01:42.259 1 DNS 1 DNS 1 DNS 10 58.492 10 59.023 10 59.140 10 59:380 5 59,293 166

2 Jonathan du Toit A+ (n) 34 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo 10 59:884 8 59.722 5 1:08.900 5 1:09.738 5 1:09.348 8 59.336 8 59:205 10 59:172 8 57:743 8 57:508 6 01:18.064 10 01:18.185 5 01:42.416 5 01:43.928 8 01:08.318 8 01:08.554 10 01:08.933 8 58.822 8 59.024 8 59.140 5 59.737 6 59.340 162

3 Stuart White A+ (n) 007 Aston Martin 10 01:07.746 10 01:07.926 8 01:08.117 3 58.132 1 DNS 1 DNS 8 59:082 10 59.212 51

4 Xolile Letlaka A+ (n) 125 Lamborghini Huracan GT3  4 01:41.739 6 01:45.690 6 01:09.869 6 01:09.613 6 01:10.208 6 59.878 4 59.906 6 01:00.362 4 1:00.903 2 1:01.535 50

5 Silvio Scribante A+ (n) 55 Lamborghini Huracan  10 57:625 10 57:264 6 59.142 8 59.280 34

6 Charl Joubert A+ 78 Lotus Elise 5 01:01.346 6 01:01.097 5 01:00.498 3 1:00.971 4 1:00.582 23

7 Arnold Neveling A+ 54 Audi R8 LMS GT 6 59.398 1 DNS 8 01:41.638 4 01:43.842 1 DNS 1 DNS 21

8 Michael Stephen A+ (n) 24 Audi R8 GT3 10 01:41.425 10 01:42.474 20

9 Ricky Giannoccaro A+ 75 Lamborghini Huracan 4 01:01.470 5 01:02.099 4 01:02.161 2 1:02.480 3 1:02.662 18

10 Charl Arangies A+ 86 Audi R8   8 01:17.671 7 01:17.814 15

11 Aldo Scribante A+ (n) 21 Lamborghini Huracan  5 58:953 5 59:288 10

12 Paulo Loureiro A+ 11 BMW F30 1 1:02:880 1 dns 1 dns 3

13 Pieter Joubert A+ 79 Lotus Exige 1 DNS 1 DNS 1 DNS 3

0

1 Marius Jackson A (n) 80 Audi R8 LMS GT3 8 1:03.267 6 1:03.369 5 1:17.736 5 1:18.413 5 1:18.162 6 1:03:135 5 1:03:901 5 1:02:797 10 1:00:110 6 1:00:470 8 01:21.905 6 01:22.029 4 01:53.707 4 01:52.985 10 01:12.541 10 01:12.773 10 01:12.767 6 01:03.486 6 01:04.531 1 DNF 5 1:07.448 8 1:06.632 139

2 Nicky Dicks A 37 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup Gen2 6 1:03.705 8 1:03.513 1 DNS 4 1:20.209 4 1:20.885 10 01:50.622 10 01:50.828 6 01:15.600 5 01:14.882 6 01:15.265 8 01:04.362 8 01:04.707 8 01:04.714 10 1:04.336 10 1:04.603 104

3 Kris Budnik A 59 Dodge Viper 10 1:01.656 10 1:01.857 6 1:13.585 8 1:12.931 10 1:12.972 10 1:00:886 10 1:01:551 10 1:01:493 1 DNS 1 DNS 76

4 Ricky Giannoccaro A 75 Lamborghini Huracan 8 1:13.839 3 1:14.085 6 1:14.034 8 1:02:662 8 1:02:870 6 1:02:610 6 1:01:122 1 DNS 1 DNF 8 01:26.997 8 01:13.191 8 01:13.533 5 01:14.508 76

5 Mo Mia A (n) 69 Porsche 991.2 8 1:02:669 5 1:03:045 6 01:50.975 5 01:52.664 5 01:14.785 6 01:14.473 8 01:14.202 10 01:02.416 1 DNS 1 DNS 55

6 Pieter Joubert A 79 Lotus Exige 5 1:02:960 6 1:03:166 8 1:02:447 5 01:50.628 6 01:50.351 30

7 Dawie Joubert A 18 Porsche 911 10 1:12.484 10 1:13.023 8 1:12.984 28

8 Joseph Ellerine A (n) 91 Audi R8 LMS GT3 5 01.03.929 10 01:04.406 10 01:04.219 25

9 Charl Arangies A (n) 86 Ferrari F430 Challenge 0

10 Nathan Hammond A  10 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 8 01:50.336 8 01:50.072 16

11 Imaad Modack A 47 BMW M3 546 5 1:13.664 6 1:14.799 1 DQ 12

12 Xolile Letlaka A (n) 007 Lamborghini Huracan 5 1:02.771 5 1:03.571 10

13 Ben Morgenrood A 9 Ford Mustang 8 1:04.456 1 DNS 9

14 Gianni Giannoccaro A (n) 15 Porsche 997 6 1:05.692 1 DNS 7

0

1 Joseph Ellerine B (n) 51 Audi R8 LMS GT4 6 1:04:491 6 1:03:980 10 01:25.926 8 01:26.293 10 01:52.309 10 01:52.127 6 01:15.214 6 01:15.128 6 01:15.125 1 1:04.219 6 1:04.329 75

2 Ant Blunden B (n) 77 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup  6 1:03.826 6 1:03.360 6 1:15.304 8 1:15.948 6 1:15.645 8 01:25.523 6 01:27.261 8 01:54.129 1 DNF 5 01:17.161 5 01:16.175 1 DNF 66

3 Mo Mia B (n) 69 Porsche 991.2 10 1:15.015 10 1:15.338 8 1:15.910 10 1:03:041 10 1:03:107 10 1:03:094 58

4 Nieyaas Modack B  7 Lamborghini Gallardo 8 1:15.417 6 1:14.882 10 1:16.377 24

5 Nicky Dicks B 37 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup Gen 2 8 1:03:966 8 1:03:795 8 1:04:095 24

6 Jimmy Giannoccaro B 511 Lamborghini Gallardo 1 1:07:733 1 1:08:212 1 DNS 6 01:33.040 1 DNS 1 DNF 6 01:08.004 6 01:08.617 23

7 Roy Obery B 777 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Gen 2 6 01:56.681 8 01:57.607 14

0

1 Jimmy Giannoccaro C 511 Lamborghini Gallardo 6 1:06.384 5 1:05.505 5 1:17.967 5 1:18.614 5 1:18.110 5 1:07:454 5 1:07:315 10 01:18.066 6 01:18.990 6 01:19.292 58

2 Uli Sanne C  52 BMW Z4 8 01:57.135 8 01:58.273 8 01:21.190 5 01:20.606 5 01:20.767 6 01:08.743 6 01:08.341 1 DNS 6 1:08.703 1 DNS 54

3 Roy Obery C (n) 997 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 1 1:07.271 6 1:05.814 6 1:17.499 6 1:18.910 6 1:17.930 25

4 Joseph Ellerine C (n) 51 Audi R8 LMS GT4 6 1:03:826 6 1:04:506 6 1:04:760 18

5 Jimmy Auby C (n) 91 Audi R8 LMS GT4 6 1:03:287 6 1:02:289 12

6 Ammaar Coetzee C 146 BMW E46 M3 6 01:22.348 6

0

1 Joseph Ellerine D (n) 51 Audi R8 LMS GT4 6 1:05.818 6 1:06.670 6 1:17.001 6 1:16.757 6 1:16.318 30

2 Daanyaal Coetzee D  146 BMW E46 M3 5 1:21.968 5 1:21.157 5 1:21.027 1 DNS 6 01:21.857 6 01:22.261 28

3 Uli Sanne D  52 BMW Z4 6 1:07:111 6 1:07:339 6 1:06:716 18

4 Andre van Vuuren D 373 Porsche 911 RSR 6 1:08.629 6 1:08.752 12

0

1 Charl Arangies GT3 (n) 86/18 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3 Evo/ Lamborghni Huracan10 1:00.007 10 59.889 10 1:09.909 10 1:10.751 1 DNF 6 1:02:688 6 1:02:658 6 1:02:638 6 58:935 6 58:542 10 01:44.127 1 DNF 10 01:09.112 10 01:09.097 10 01:09.211 10 59.589 10 59.884 10 01:00.378 6 1:03.831 6 1:04.027 154

2 Gianni Giannoccaro GT3 (n) 15 Nissan GTR Nismo GT3 8 1:02.045 8 1:01.372 6 1:13.156 5 1:13.143 6 1:13.050 10 1:00:790 10 1:00:873 10 1:01:097 5 1:01:043 5 1:01:391 6 01:22.821 10 01:22.933 6 01:11.416 6 01:11.808 8 01:12.656 8 01:00.737 8 01:00.888 8 01:01.301 133

3 Marcel Angel GT3 51 Ferrari 488 GT 8 1:11.342 8 1:11.465 10 1:11.558 8 01:11.474 8 01:12.064 6 01:12.311 48

4 Jason Ibbotson GT3 46 Ferrari 458 GT 5 1:12.315 6 1:12.772 8 1:12.689 5 01:12.040 5 01:11.519 1 DNF 30

5 Sun Moodley GT3 (n) 11 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3   8 01:22.576 8 01:22.539 4 01:50.857 8 01:51.957 28

6 Mark du Toit GT3 (n) 33 Audi R8 LMS GT3 Evo 8 1:01:418 8 1:01:670 8 1:02:205 24

7 Paul Hill GT3 (n) 35 Aston Martin 10 01:21.561 6 01:23.221 16

8 Gavin Cronje GT3 (n) 17 Ferrari 458 GT3 6 01:44.269 10 01:44.865 16

9 Mikaeel Pitamber GT3 (n) 3 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3 8 01:44.321 5 01:43.247 13

10 Ricky Giannoccaro GT3 75 Lamborghini Huracan 6 1:02.063 6 1:02.739 12

11 Andrew Culbert GT3 (n) 123 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT3   5 01:47.532 6 01:50.344 11

12 Mark du Toit GT3 (n) 33 Ferrari F430 1 1:05.851 1 DNS 3 01:54.769 1 DNS 6

13 Arnold Neveling GT3 (n) 54 Porsche 997 GT3 Cup 1 DNS 1 DNF 1 DNF 3
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Pos. Name & Surname Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap Race 3 Fastest Lap Race 1 Fastest Lap Race 2 Fastest Lap

1 Charl Arangies 10 1:00.007 10 59.889 10 1:09.909 10 1:10.751 1 DNF 6 1:02:688 6 1:02:658 6 1:02:638 6 58:935 6 58:542 10 01:44.127 1 DNF 10 01:09.112 10 01:09.097 10 01:09.211 10 59.589 10 59.884 10 01:00.378 6 1:03.831 6 1:04.027 169

2 Franco Scribante 8 59:897 10 59.687 10 1:08.284 10 1:09.120 10 1:09.225 10 59:460 10 59:183 8 59:351 6 59:346 6 59:664 10 01:17.399 6 01:17.202 6 01:42.355 8 01:42.259 1 DNS 1 DNS 1 DNS 10 58.492 10 59.023 10 59.140 10 59:380 5 59,293 166

3 Jonathan du Toit 10 59:884 8 59.722 5 1:08.900 5 1:09.738 5 1:09.348 8 59.336 8 59:205 10 59:172 8 57:743 8 57:508 6 01:18.064 10 01:18.185 5 01:42.416 5 01:43.928 8 01:08.318 8 01:08.554 10 01:08.933 8 58.822 8 59.024 8 59.140 5 59.737 6 59.340 162

4 Joseph Ellerine 5 01.03.929 10 01:04.406 10 01:04.219 148

5 Gianni Giannoccaro 8 1:02.045 8 1:01.372 6 1:13.156 5 1:13.143 6 1:13.050 10 1:00:790 10 1:00:873 10 1:01:097 5 1:01:043 5 1:01:391 6 01:22.821 10 01:22.933 6 01:11.416 6 01:11.808 8 01:12.656 8 01:00.737 8 01:00.888 8 01:01.301 140

6 Marius Jackson 8 1:03.267 6 1:03.369 5 1:17.736 5 1:18.413 5 1:18.162 6 1:03:135 5 1:03:901 5 1:02:797 10 1:00:110 6 1:00:470 8 01:21.905 6 01:22.029 4 01:53.707 4 01:52.985 10 01:12.541 10 01:12.773 10 01:12.767 6 01:03.486 6 01:04.531 1 DNF 4 1:07.448 6 1:06.632 139

7 Nicky Dicks 6 1:03.705 8 1:03.513 1 DNS 4 1:20.209 4 1:20.885 10 01:50.622 10 01:50.828 6 01:15.600 5 01:14.882 6 01:15.265 8 01:04.362 8 01:04.707 8 01:04.714 8 1:04.336 8 1:04.603 128

8 Mo Mia 8 1:02:669 5 1:03:045 6 01:50.975 5 01:52.664 5 01:14.785 6 01:14.473 8 01:14.202 10 01:02.416 1 DNS 1 DNS 113

9 Ricky Giannoccaro 4 01:01.470 5 01:02.099 4 01:02.161 2 1:02.480 3 1:02.662 106

10 Jimmy Giannoccaro 6 1:06.384 5 1:05.505 5 1:17.967 5 1:18.614 5 1:18.110 5 1:07:454 5 1:07:315 10 01:18.066 6 01:18.990 6 01:19.292 81

11 Kris Budnik 10 1:01.656 10 1:01.857 6 1:13.585 8 1:12.931 10 1:12.972 10 1:00:886 10 1:01:551 10 1:01:493 1 DNS 1 DNS 76

12 Uli Sanne 8 01:57.135 8 01:58.273 8 01:21.190 5 01:20.606 5 01:20.767 6 01:08.743 6 01:08.341 1 DNS 6 1:08.703 1 DNS 72

13 Ant Blunden 6 1:03.826 6 1:03.360 6 1:15.304 8 1:15.948 6 1:15.645 8 01:25.523 6 01:27.261 8 01:54.129 1 DNF 5 01:17.161 5 01:16.175 1 DNF 66

14 Xolile Letlaka 4 01:41.739 6 01:45.690 6 01:09.869 6 01:09.613 6 01:10.208 6 59.878 4 59.906 6 01:00.362 4 1:00.903 2 1:01.535 60

15 Stuart White 10 01:07.746 10 01:07.926 8 01:08.117 3 58.132 1 DNS 1 DNS 8 59:082 10 59.212 51

16 Marcel Angel 8 1:11.342 8 1:11.465 10 1:11.558 8 01:11.474 8 01:12.064 6 01:12.311 48

17 Roy Obery 6 01:56.681 8 01:57.607 39

18 Silvio Scribante 10 57:625 10 57:264 6 59.142 8 59.280 34

19 Pieter Joubert 5 1:02:960 6 1:03:166 8 1:02:447 5 01:50.628 6 01:50.351 33

20 Jason Ibbotson 5 1:12.315 6 1:12.772 8 1:12.689 5 01:12.040 5 01:11.519 1 DNF 30

21 Mark du Toit 8 1:01:418 8 1:01:670 8 1:02:205 30

22 Daanyaal Coetzee 5 1:21.968 5 1:21.157 5 1:21.027 1 DNS 6 01:21.857 6 01:22.261 28

23 Dawie Joubert 10 1:12.484 10 1:13.023 8 1:12.984 28

24 Sun Moodley 8 01:22.576 8 01:22.539 4 01:50.857 8 01:51.957 28

25 Arnold Neveling 6 59.398 1 DNS 8 01:41.638 4 01:43.842 1 DNS 1 DNS 24

26 Nieyaas Modack 8 1:15.417 6 1:14.882 10 1:16.377 24

27 Charl Joubert 5 01:01.346 6 01:01.097 5 01:00.498 3 1:00.971 4 1:00.582 23

28 Michael Stephen 10 01:41.425 10 01:42.474 20

29 Gavin Cronje 6 01:44.269 10 01:44.865 16

30 Nathan Hammond 8 01:50.336 8 01:50.072 16

31 Paul Hill 10 01:21.561 6 01:23.221 16

32 Mikaeel Pitamber 8 01:44.321 5 01:43.247 13

33 Andre van Vuuren 6 1:08.629 6 1:08.752 12

34 Imaad Modack 5 1:13.664 6 1:14.799 1 DQ 12

35 Jimmy Auby 6 1:03:287 6 1:02:289 12

36 Andrew Culbert 5 01:47.532 6 01:50.344 11

37 Aldo Scribante 5 58:953 5 59:288 10

38 Ben Morgenrood 6 1:04.456 1 DNS 9

39 Ammaar Coetzee 6 01:22.348 6

40 Paulo Loureiro 1 1:02:880 1 dns 1 dns 3
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